



2026:CGHC:17507



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1200 of 2025

Avyakta Mishra **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/07/2025	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that she has not received a copy of the appeal memo and prays for a short time to file reply.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of the appeal memo to the learned State counsel.</p> <p>As prayed by the learned State counsel, list this matter in the month of August, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>