



2026:CGHC:17507



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1200 of 2025

Avyakta Mishra **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

13/11/2025	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard on IA No.2 of 2025, which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to appellants. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he may be permitted to withdraw this application at this stage with liberty to repeat the prayer at an appropriate stage. In view of submission of learned counsel for the appellants, this application is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>